
Empty Homes Scoring and Rating System

Empty Homes Scoring and Rating System Each empty home identified will be assessed using a 
scoring sheet which considers various criteria. The result of this assessment is that the property will 
be placed in a category which determines the priority level it is given and the subsequent course of 
action taken. Properties will be reassessed when necessary / new information is obtained to ensure 
they remain situated in the correct categories and the correct level of priority is given. The 
categories will be classified as follows: 

RED – (scores 50 or over) 

Cases which fall into this category will be prioritised. All avenues will be explored with the owner to 
return their property to use in a way that suits their own needs, the needs of the community and the
Council. Where assistance is refused and the owner is unwilling to cooperate, all enforcement 
options will be considered to establish the most appropriate course of action. 

AMBER ‐ (scores 25 ‐ 49) 

Cases which fall into this category will be considered a lower priority than those in the Red category. 
Resources will still be invested in these cases and officers will work with owners in an attempt to 
prevent empty homes from deteriorating and being reassessed to a higher category. Where 
necessary, enforcement options will be employed if considered the most appropriate course of 
action. Cases in this category will be monitored on a more frequent basis than those properties 
which fall within the Green category and will be reassessed where necessary. 

GREEN ‐ (scores less than 25) 

Cases which fall into this category will be given a lower priority for action, but owners will be 
contacted and offered any assistance they may need to return their property back into use. These 
properties will be monitored for any change and reassessed where necessary.



Empty Homes Assessment Scoring Sheet

Criteria Classification Score
Time Empty < 1 year

1‐2 years
2‐5 years
5‐10 years
> 10 years

0
5
10
15
20

Location  Extremely isolated with 
no access Isolated property with access 
Rural residential area 
Urban residential neighbourhood 
Prominent position

0
5
10
15
20

Special Interest N/A
Listed Building
Listed Building Located in a Conservation Area

0
10
5

General Condition Well maintained 
Acceptable for surrounding area 
Noticeably empty/unattractive
 Extremely unsightly/detrimental to the area

0 
5 
10 
20

Unwanted attention Attracting criminal activity such as graffiti, fly tipping, 
vandalism, anti‐social behaviour

20

Debts Owed to Fylde 
Borough Council

No outstanding monies owed 
< £500 
£500 ‐ £2000 
£2000 ‐ £5000 
>£5000

0 
5
 10
15 
20

Owner Interaction High level of cooperation 
Average level of contact & efforts made 
Minimal contact & little efforts made
 No contact/untraceable/no efforts made

0 
5 
10 
20

Total Score  Red/Amber/Green


